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Overview

To determine the attidues of the public in Turkey
towards gender and family, social, and political
issues that affect women’s invovement in public
space.

Objective

The study was conducted with 1216 people 18 years
old and older representing the urban population of
Turkey. According to the 2016 ADNK data, the urban
population constitutes 92.5% of the total population
in Turkey. Sample choice was made by random
sample selection based on cluster sample. The
fieldwork of the research was conducted between
22 January and 27 February 2017. The field work of
the study was conducted by the Frekans Research
company.

Adana, Ankara, Antalya, Batman, Bursa, Canakkale,
Denizli, Diyarbakir, Erzurum, Gaziantep, Hatay,
istanbul, izmir, Kayseri, Kocaeli, Konya, Malatya,
Manisa, Samsun, Tekirdag, Trabzon, Van, Zonguldak

i . @ frekans
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Demography

Men

Gender
Women
18-24
Age 25-35
36+

Himself/Herself
Head of Household Spouse
Father

Other

No Diploma

Primary-Middle School

Education High School
Vocational School

Toplumsal . .
Cinsiyet ve University
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Education

W

@

= No Diploma = No Diploma

m Primary-Middle School m Primary-Middle School
m High School m High School
= Vocational School = Vocational School
Cimiyet ve = University and Post-graduate = University and Post-graduate

Kadin Calismalari  §
Arastirma Merkezi

THE PERCEPTION OF GENDER AND WOMEN IN TURKEY RESEARCH- 2017




Marital With
Status children

Average of 2
children

v

mYes ®mNo
Toplumsal mSingle ®Married = Divorced/Widowed
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Political Dispositions

Religious

Traditional
Republican / Kemalist
Nationalist

Social Democrats
Socialist

Kemalist Nationalist
Liberal

Non-affiliated

Toplumsal

Cinsiyet ve Other
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20%
21%

20%

21%

= WOMAN = MAN

15%
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Marital and Family
Decisions




Meeting with Spouse

How did you meet your current/ex spouse?

% Age-avarage

Knew each other, he/she was our neighbour 4.9 48.66

Family members of the same age introduced us 4.3 45.19

Older family members introduced us 27.1 44.38

Knew each other, he/she is our relatives 8.2 44.07

Met ourselves (in school) 2.0 39.92

Met ourselves (in other social settings) 10.0 38.76 -

Met ourselves (at workplace) 4.9 38.72 (mmm Young people

Friends introduced us
No Answer

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
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are majority

6.3 37.95 ¢am

A 44.13
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Marriage Decision

Who gave the marriage decision?

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari

%

Eloped .8
Family decided 6.7
Arranged marriage 22.3
| decided and my spouse agreed 6.8
We decided together and informed our parents 22.0
My spouse decided and | agreed 9.4
No answer 2

Age-avarage

53.31
46.20
45.19
41.39

40.64 -are majority

Young peopl
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Distribution of
Household Responsibilities




Men’s contributions to household responsbilities
(regular contributions)

Women: To what extend does your spouse contribute to household responsbilities?
Men: To what extend do you contribute to household responsbilities?

o,
Shopping >3%

63%

. . 49%
Repairs and Maintenance 65%

o,
Cleaning 9%

9%

Tidying up %
()

® WOMEN = MEN

8%

Cooking 79%
(+]

6%

Toplumsal Washi Dish
asning Dishes 59
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Fathers’ contibutios to child care (regular contributions)

Women: To what extend does your husband contribute to child care?

Men: To what extend do you contribute to child care?

Changing diapers

Reading to kids

Making kids sleep

Cleaning kids

Feeding kids

Taking care of kids' school problems
Helping kids in their studies

Playing with kids

Spending time outside with kids

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
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Taking care of kids

6%
o)
20
E—
1 o)
E—
21%
5%
—
v

S
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.
Daily Child-Care

Fathers

Would you like to contribute more
to child-care?

Mothers

Would you want your spouse
to be more involved in day-
to-day child-care?

. _ = Yes, | would like my spouse to get involved much more
m Yes, | would like to contribute much more

= Yes. | would like to contribute a little bit more ™ Yes, | would like my spouse to get involved a little bit more

Toplumsal = No, my contribution is just enough = No, my spouse's involvement is enough

Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari
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Activities Suitable for Children

More More

girls below| boys

Suitable | 14 years | below 14 | Suitable

for neither for both |No answer
Using public transportation alone (bus, minibus) 53% 1% 4% 42% 0%
Shopping or going to supermarket alone 20% 1% 5% 74% 0%
Playing in the street/neighbourhood 18% 1% 4% 76% 0%
Helping with housework (laundry, washing dishes) 40% 17% 1% 41% 1%
Riding a bike 15% 1% 6% 77% 1%
Working at a job outside of house 88% 0% 4% 7% 1%
Looking after younger siblings 64% 10% 2% 24% 1%
Cooking 76% 10% 1% 12% 1%

Toplumsal Going out with his/her friends (i.e. cinema or shopping) 57% 1% 3% 38% 1%
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Relationships,Happiness
and Trust




.
Satisfaction from life

To what extent you are satisfied with your life and relationships?

Avarage out
of 10

Satisfaction with children _i %,‘;

Satisfaction with your — 9,3
mother 9,3
Satisfaction with your father — ;9,12

=) Satisfaction with your spouse 8,6

Satisfaction with your friends I 3,2

1 8,0
mm) Satisfaction with your father- G 7, 7
in-law 1 8,4
mmp Satisfaction with mother-in- I 7, 7
law ' 8,3
Satisfaction with life — g,7

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalar
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Trust

Do you trust the people listed below to not harm you and will look after your well-being?

Hother s 98,0
Father g ——— 95,
e s 94,8
PSS 57,4 83.9 % of women stated
N 4mm that they trust their
Uy 70,3 husbands whereas 92.8 %
_ of men stated they trust
Police s 65,5 their wife
Friends e 50,7
Aaemics s 48, 1
Dot O s 46,8
Ot relatives L ey 46,8
People who live in your neighbourhood _ %8,§

People who live in your city “ 44,9
Toplumsal )

Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari
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Satisfaction from Life and Age

How satisfied are you with your life in general?

Avarage
Satisfaction
Gender Assessment  Std. Deviation N
Men 18-24 7.57 2.057 145
25-35 7.13 2.462 155
36 + 7.64 2.214 266
Total 7.48 2.254 566
Women 18-24 7.44 2.515 105
25-35 8.05 1.788 213
36 + 7.65 2.083 313
Total 7.75 2.078 631
Total 18-24 7.52 2.257 250
25-35 7.66 2.144 368
36 + 7.64 2.142 579
Total 7.62 2.166 1197

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalan
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Satisfaction from

Toplumsal

Cinsiyet ve
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Life and Age

Are you satisfied with your life in general?

8.2

8.0

787

767

747

727

7.0

Il Men
Bl Women

T
18-24

T
25-35

Age
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Life Satisfaction and Political Disposition

How satisfied are you with your life in general?

Political Disposition  Ave. Satisfaction assessment  Std. Deviation N

Religious/conservative 7.82 2.02 453
Nationalist 7.69 2.24 206
Social democrat/Leftist 6.81 2.49 114
Republican/Kemalist 7.53 2.11 227
Non-affiliated 7.67 2.26 155
Other 7.52 2.45 23

Total 7.62 2.18 1178

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari  §

Arastirma Merkezi
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Perceptions ve
Attitudes




The biggest problem women encounter in society

In your opinion, what is the biggest problem women encounter in society in general?

Violence

Unemployment

Lack of Education

Street harassment and/or...
Parental pressure
Gender inequality
Pressure from peers

Other

Toplumsal

Cinsiyet ve Political pressure and violence

Kadin Calismalari
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Discrimination in the...

53%

57%

—
9%
11%
10%
7%
7%
6%
3%

® WOMEN = MEN
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Marriages under 18 years old

Please state whether you agree with the statements regarding child marriage, defined as
marriage under 18, for boys and girls.

Participation %
No, they should not be

allowed to get married
under any circumstances

69%
69%

They should be allowed to

get married with their own

consent and the consent of
their parents

8%
9%

They can get married with 3% m For Girls m For Boys

a court decision 59

They can get married with
the consent of their
parents alone 2%

1%

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari
Arastirma Merkezi
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Divorce and Violence

Please state whether you agree with the following statements

Domestic violence is reason
enough to get divorced

The honor of a divorced
woman is no concern for her
ex-spouse

Children should stay with
their mother after divorce

Married couples should not
divorce under any
circumstances

For the continuation of the
family, domestic violence can
be ignored

Men can resort to violence
for the order and well-being
Toplumsal of their families

Cinsiyet ve
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Participation %

78%

70%

75%

65%

65%

44%

4%
17%

m WOMEN = MEN

12%
12%

12%

THE PERCEPTION OF GENDER AND WOMEN IN TURKEY RESEARCH- 2017




Gender Perception Scale®
Women Participation %

Women can be managers e — 56,2
Women politicians can also be success il | T 85,6
Marriage cannot preclude a woman from working 8,9
A working woman enjoys her life much more N —— /4,2
To protect her rights, woman should oppose her husband when necessary / 63,0
Girls should enjoy the same freedoms that boys do /T 64,5
Women should always be protected by men /= —— 62,9
Working mothers can make enough time for their children (2,2
Working mothers can be better mothers for their children 8 58,9
Having a paid job does not keep a woman from doing housework /T —— 58,8
Women should not work without their husbands' consent S UE————— 18,2
A woman should only work if her family has financial problems /EE—— T 47,5
The primary duty of women is to take care of housework EEEEEEEEE——————— 15,1
Wives should be younger than their husbands EEEEEEEEEE—SFE_————3/.6

Women should not work after giving birth T EEEEEEEEEFTFE————3 1,7
® WOMEN = MEN

A working woman should give her income to her husband EEEE——USSE———27,4
Toplumsal
Kadnt Consmalars A woman should not make more money than her husband ' --—————wse——25,2
Arastirma Merkezi  Ji . * Altinova, H.H. ve Duyan, V. (2013). Toplumsal
S Women should not own or run a business by themselves EE——wuna—— 24,7 Y (2013). Top

cinsiyet algis1 6lceginin gecerlik ve giivenirlik calismas.

Women should not work after marrying =109 Toplum ve Sosyal Hizmet, 24 (2), 9-22.




Gender Perception Scale
Men

Men understand issues related to repairs

Men should be jealous

Men understand issues related to money and finance

A man without a job possesses no power

A woman without husband is like a house without an owner
Men always should be the head of the family

Men should provide for the family

Men should earn the money for the family

Men should do housework such as laundry and washing the...

Men are natural-born soldiers

Men should be the final decision makers in the family

Toplumsal

Cinsiyet ve Social leardership positions should be mostly held men

Kadin Calismalari
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Men should not cry
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Gender Perception and Age

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari  §

Arastirma Merkezi

Men

Women

Total

18-24
25-35
36 +

Total
18-24
25-35
36 +

Total
18-24
25-35
36 +

Total

Gender Per.
Point

84
77
79
80
91
86
86
87
87
82
83
84

Std
Deviation
17.5

14.9
17.2
16.8
16.8
17.1
17.2
17.2
17.6
16.9
17.5
17.4

N
147

156
272
575
108
211
313
632
255
367
585
1207
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Gender Perception and Age

95.00-
B Men
BN women
90.00-
Gender
Perception Scale
Point 85.007
80.00-
75.00-
Toplumsal T T I
Cinsiyet ve 18-24 25-35 36 +

Kadin Calismalari
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Age
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Gender and Political Disposition

Political Disposition Average Std Deviation N
Religious/conservative Men 73.6 14.70 193

Women 79.3 14.99 261

Total 76.8 15.11 454

Nationalist Men 78.7 15.02 128

Women 91.1 18.59 80

Total 83.5 17.51 208

Social democrat/leftist Men 84.2 17.37 66

Women 90.5 17.48 48

Total 86.8 17.62 114

Kemalist Men 87.3 17.75 101

Women 96.3 15.59 129

Total 92.3 17.13 230

Non-affiliated Men 81.2 16.88 63

Women 89.2 15.07 96

Total 85.9 16.24 159

Other Men 94.1 18.48 14

Women 93.4 16.62 9

Total 93.9 17.39 23

— Total Men 79.8 16.89 565
Py Women 86.9 17.22 623
Arastirma Merkezi Total 83.5 17.42 1188

THE PERCEPTION OF GENDER AND WOMEN IN TURKEY RESEARCH- 2017



Gender Perception and Political Disposition

100.004
mEm Men

BN Women
85 .00+

90.007

85.00

80.00-

75.007

70.007

1 I I | T T

Toplumsal Religious/ Ultranationalist/ social Republican/ MNon-affiliated Other

Cinsiyet ve Traditional Mationalist DEI‘I‘IQCI"E'H Kemalist
Kadin Calismalari  § L eftist
Arastirma Merkezi
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Meaning of feminism




Familiarity with the Concept of Feminism

Have you ever heard of the concept of feminism?

mYes mNO mYes mNO

Toplumsal

Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari  §
Arastirma Merkezi

THE PERCEPTION OF GENDER AND WOMEN IN TURKEY RESEARCH- 2017




Attitudes towards Feminism

Can you please state whether you agree with the following statements regarding feminism?

Participation %

58%

Feminism is about equality between men and women

|

54%

Feminism is about the superiority of women

60%

. %
Men cannot be feminists 42%

Feminism means hating men

10% m WOMEN = MEN
11%

[v)
Feminist women are mostly lesbians ‘/‘3‘ 0%
(o]

Feminist women are mostly ugly

Toplumsal

Cinsiyet ve
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Attidues towards Equality

Please state whether you agree with the following statements regarding equality

Ensuring gender equality is one of the primary
duties of the state

Men and women working at the same job should
receive the same salary

Woman and man should have the same
opportunities**

Anyone wishing to have children should be
already married or get married

Gay, lesbian, and trans individuals should have
equal rights in society**

Homosexuality against the norms of our society

It is acceptable for a couple to live together even
if they do not intend to get married

Toplumsal

Cinsiyet ve
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Perception %

86%
85%

85%
83%

84%
83%

72%

75%

49%
53%

27%
30%

m WOMEN = MEN
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Abortion
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Attidues towards Abortion

Please state whether you agree with the following statements regarding abortion.

Abortion is only allowable only under certain
circumstances such as incest and rape

Abortion should be banned because it is the murder of
a defenseless life

Abortion should be banned because it is a sin

We have a health system that creates obstacles to
obtaining an abortion for those who want it

Abortion should be banned because it is against our
tradition

Abortion is one of the fundamental rights of women, it
cannot be banned.

Pregnancies that occur outside marriage can be
terminated with abortion

Toplumsal

Cinsiyet ve
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Abortion can be used as a family planning method

Percentage %

64%

56%

53%

51%

47%

43%

43%

17%
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Women and Work Life




Women and Work Life

Please state whether you agree with the following statements regarding women and professional life

Percentage %

89%
7%

86%
%

83%

Physical harassment should be punished with termination

Verbal harassment should be punished with termination

The integration of women in professional life is necessary for
the welfare of the country

|

Men should also be provided with paternal leave

X

74%
o0

Working fathers can find the time to take care of their 61%

children 64%
Men and women have the same conditions when searching for 47%
a job T
When unemployment rises, men should be hired first ﬂ 52%
The sentimentality of women affects work life negatively ﬂ 46%
It is a burden for employers to provide women with paid 20%

maternity leave up to 4 months 26%

Toplumsal There does not have to be a nursing room at the workplace

Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari
Arastirma Merkezi
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Women and Work Life

Present working status Past working status

Do you Have you ever

currently hold
a paying job?

worked
before?

%41 have never worked

Toplumsal mYes m NO mYes = NO

Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari  §

Arastirma Merkezi
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Reason to quit the job

Which one of the below best explains your reason to quit your job?

Insecure work
Health reasons_ Other

environment Marriage and
%4.5 %4.1 ) houseghold
School/Education /_responsibilities
%4.5 %26.8
| was laid off
%4.5

| retired
%10

Lack of childcare

support
%10.5 \I no longer wanted to
work
%20.9
Toplumsal LaCk Of
Cinsiyet ve father/spouse/family
st verkeri consent %10.5
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The reason for having never worked

Other Lack of childcare
| was laid off %8 support

%4 %21

Insecure work
environment__
%15

Lack of
. father/ /famil
Marriage and a er;g::::t amily
household %20
responsbilities

%15

| did not want to work _—

Toplumsal %1 7

Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalan
Arastirma Merkezi
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Women and Politics




Women’s Involvement in Politics
Please state whether you agree with the following statement regarding women and politics
Percentage %

87%
78%
82%
74%
82%
70%

70%
63%

DA lies e 22%
Politics is only for men 0
Cinsiyat ve 30% m WOMAN = MAN

*Woman politicians should prioritize gender
based policies

*Women's involvement in politics has a
positive effect in society

*There should be more women politicians in
political parties

*Women's involvement in politics decreases
violence against woman

Kadin Calismalari
Arastirma Merkezi
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European Union and Woman

Please state whether you agree with the following statements regarding the impact of European Union
on women’s rights.

57%
57%

*EU membership is useful for women's
rights

57%
4%

*If Turkey becomes an EU member,
women's position in society will get better

%
38%

If Turkey did not apply for EU membership,
women's position in society would be worse

%
25%

EU membership puts women's position in
the family in danger

Toplumsal . WOMEN . MEN

Cinsiyet ve
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A Woman Leader?

If a woman is the leader of the political party you support, would you still vote for the party?

HYes mNO mYes mNO

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari  §

Arastirma Merkezi
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o
A Woman President?

Suppose that there are two presidential candidates with very similar qualities, and one of them is woman and the
other one is man. Which one would you vote for?

O ¢

® Woman candidate

= Man candidate ® Woman ca.md1date
Cirsyet ® Man candidate

Cinsiyet ve

il B m | would not vote m | would not vote
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Is There Equality?

Do you think that men and women have the equal rights in Turkish society today?

mYes mNO mYes mNO

Toplumsal
Cinsiyet ve
Kadin Calismalari  §

Arastirma Merkezi
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Thank You!

Research Team

Doc. Dr. Mary Lou O’Neil - Gender and Women'’s Studies Research Center
Yard. Doc. Dr. Asli Carkoglu - Faculty of Economics, Administration, and Social Sciences,
Psychology Department

Contact
Kadir Has Universitesi
Kadir Has Caddesi, Cibali, 34083 ISTANBUL
Tel: +90 (212) 533 65 32

— n Khasedutr B Khasedutr http://www.khas.edu.tr
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